DDA5G12LL232 07/13 page 1 of 3
© 2013 Koninklijke Philips N.V. All rights reserved.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Project:
Location:
Catalog No:
Fixture Type:
Mfg: Lamps: Qty:
Notes:
DDA5G12LL232
DEEPCEL PARABOLIC
TROFFER
Ordering Guide
20" X 60" RECESSED FLUORESCENT
12 CELL PARABOLIC LOUVER
STATIC OR AIR SUPPLY/RETURN
2 LAMP T8 OR T12
Full-length air slots and one-piece faceplate create clean lines and
attractive ceiling appearance. The precise fitting 3" deep louver
provides good glare control.
  Highly efficient with
  balanced
illumination
    and simple to use.
Explanation of Catalog Number Example: DDA5G12LL232120SO
Recessed
Fluorescent
Body
Style
Fixture
Width
Ceiling
Type
Num.
of Cells
Louver
Finish
Ballast
Cover
Lamp
Qty.
Lamp/
Fixture
Length
Voltage Ballast Type Options
DD 5 L 2
Deepcel A = Air
Handling
S = Static
5 = 20" G = Grid
(Lay-in T-bar)
T = Narrow
Grid
12 =
12 cells
18 =
18 cells
L = Low
Iridescence
Semi Specular
P = Low
Iridescence
Specular
Louver
Mounting
Method
L = Lay-in
Louver
2 = 2
Lamps
32 = T8
34 = T12
(Nominal 48")
UNV =
120/277V
120 = 120V
277 = 277V
347 = 347V
LE = T12 Magnetic
SO = T8 Electronic
PS = T8 Dimming
Add
appropriate